
GLOUCESTERSHIRE CRICKET : FIXTURE LIST 2017 

 
Date Duration Home Away Venue Comp 

Tuesday, March 28 3 days Gloucestershire Durham MCCU Brightside Ground, Bristol UNI 

Friday, April 07 4 days Kent Gloucestershire Canterbury CC 2 

Friday, April 14 4 days Gloucestershire Leicestershire Brightside Ground, Bristol CC 2 

Friday, April 21 4 days Gloucestershire Durham Brightside Ground, Bristol CC 2 

Thursday, April 27 1 day Gloucestershire Glamorgan Brightside Ground, Bristol RL50 

Sunday, April 30 1 day Middlesex Gloucestershire Lord's RL50 

Thursday, May 04 1 day Essex Gloucestershire Chelmsford RL50 

Friday, May 05 1 day England Ireland Brightside Ground, Bristol ODI 

Sunday, May 07 1 day Hampshire Gloucestershire Ageas Bowl RL50 

Wednesday, May 10 1 day Gloucestershire Kent Brightside Ground, Bristol RL50 

Friday, May 12 1 day Gloucestershire Somerset Brightside Ground, Bristol RL50 

Sunday, May 14 1 day Sussex Gloucestershire Eastbourne RL50 

Wednesday, May 17 1 day Gloucestershire Surrey Brightside Ground, Bristol RL50 

Friday, May 26 4 days Nottinghamshire Gloucestershire Trent Bridge CC 2 

Friday, June 09 4 days Gloucestershire Nottinghamshire Brightside Ground, Bristol CC 2 

Tuesday, June 13 1 day TBC TBC TBC RL50 QF 

Friday, June 16 1 day TBC TBC TBC RL50 SF 

Saturday, June 17 1 day TBC TBC TBC RL50 SF 

Monday, June 26 4 days Sussex Gloucestershire The 1st Central County Ground CC 2 

Saturday, July 01 1 day TBC TBC Lord's RL50 Final 

Monday, July 03  4 days Gloucestershire Glamorgan Cheltenham Cricket Festival CC 2 

Friday, July 07 1 day Gloucestershire Middlesex Cheltenham Cricket Festival T20 

Sunday, July 09 4 days Gloucestershire Worcestershire Cheltenham Cricket Festival CC 2 

Thursday, July 13 1 day Gloucestershire Kent Cheltenham Cricket Festival T20 

Sunday, July 16 1 day Gloucestershire Sussex Cheltenham Cricket Festival T20 

Tuesday, July 18 1 day Kent Gloucestershire Canterbury T20 

Tuesday, July 18 1 day TBC TBC Brightside Ground, Bristol  WWC SF 

Friday, July 21 1 day Somerset Gloucestershire The Cooper Associates County Ground T20 

Tuesday, July 25 1 day Gloucestershire Glamorgan Brightside Ground, Bristol T20 

Friday, July 28 1 day Gloucestershire Hampshire Brightside Ground, Bristol T20 

Saturday, July 29 1 day Essex Gloucestershire Chelmsford T20 

Thursday, August 03 1 day Glamorgan Gloucestershire SSE SWALEC T20 

Friday, August 04 1 day Gloucestershire Somerset Brightside Ground, Bristol T20 

Sunday, August 06 4 days Northamptonshire Gloucestershire Northampton CC2 

Friday, August 11 1 day Sussex Gloucestershire The 1st Central County Ground T20 

Sunday, August 13 1 day Gloucestershire Essex Brightside Ground, Bristol T20 

Tuesday, August 15 1 day Middlesex Gloucestershire TBC T20 

Thursday, August 17 1 day Surrey Gloucestershire Kia Oval T20 

Tuesday, August 22 1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF 

Wednesday, August 23 1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF 

Thursday, August 24 1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF 

Friday, August 25 1 day TBC TBC TBC T20 QF 

Monday, August 28 4 days Worcestershire Gloucestershire New Road CC 2 

Saturday, September 02 1 day TBC TBC Edgbaston T20 Final 

Saturday, September 02 1 day TBC TBC Edgbaston T20 SF 

Tuesday, September 05 4 days Leicestershire Gloucestershire Fischer County Ground, Grace Rd CC 2 

Tuesday, September 12 4 days Gloucestershire Kent Brightside Ground, Bristol CC 2 

Tuesday, September 19 4 days Glamorgan Gloucestershire SSE SWALEC CC 2 

Sunday, September 24 1 day England West Indies Brightside Ground, Bristol ODI 

Monday, September 25 4 days Gloucestershire Derbyshire Brightside Ground, Bristol CC 2 

 
CC2 = County Championship Div 2 T20 = NatWest T20 Blast 

ODI = One Day International WWC = Women’s World Cup 
RL50 = Royal London One-Day Cup Uni = University Match 
      

 


